The CT Series Cartridge Filter Housings are three-piece,
all-metal housings with ring-nut closures. These hous-
ings are designed to meet general industrial filtration
needs. The CT Models offer you a choice in construction
materials for wetted surfaces and are available with a
316 stainless steel head with 304 stainless steel sump or
in all-316 stainless steel in one-high (CT101), two-high
(CT102), or three-high (CT103) designs. Ring nuts for

9
44152-06 31 5/16 32 3/8 3 1/2
CT Series Ordering Guide
Housing
Model
Catalog
Number
Inlet/Outlet
NPT
Housing
Material
Mounting
Bracket Kit
Ring Nut
Tool
CT101 47783-01
3/4"
316 S.S.
Head and 304
S.S. Sump
without
Vent/Drain
35581-01
(Order
Separately)
63572-01
(included)
CT102 47783-02
CT101 47783-03
1"
CT102 47783-04
CT101 44152-01
3/4" All 316 S.S.
(wetted parts)
with
Vent/Drain
CT102 44152-02
CT103 44152-03
CT101 44152-04
1"CT102 44152-05
CT103 44152-06
OPTIONAL MOUNTING
BRACKET
DRAIN LOCATION
BY PART NUMBER
Green line indicates
B dimension
NO DRAIN
47783-01
47783-02
47783-03
47783-04
44152-01
44152-02
44152-03
44152-04
44152-05
44152-06
CENTER DRAIN
OFF-SET DRAIN
A
C